
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer  

District: Bogura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.009.24.2813 
 

Date: 26.09.2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 16/2024-2025 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID & 

Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 1016730 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Naydhapara Viii. Road from Ch. 00-250m under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-
Bogura. [Road ID # 110965037] [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 1,18,624.00]  
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-37/24-25] 

16/10/2024 
Up to  

17.00 PM 

17/10/2024 
at 

15.00 PM 
2 1016731 

LTM 
Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Manikdhipa Fokirpara-Rangamati Bazar via Padhopara Road from Ch. 00-
300m under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965073] [Total Cost of 
Salvage Materials Tk. 3,26,232.00] [Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-38/24-25] 

3 1016732 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Nagar Aziron Rabia Mohila Madrasha-Rampur GPS Road from Ch. 00-300m 
under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965130] 
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-39/24-25] 

4 1016733 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Bogura-Dhaka NHW Road Aria Dhakin Katabari-Karotoa Ghat Road from Ch. 
00-750m under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965161] 
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-40/24-25] 

5 1016734 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Bamunia Somobay Madrasha-Akondopara Village Road from Ch. 00-300m 
under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965183] [Total Cost of Salvage 
Materials Tk. 4,77,091.00] [Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-41/24-25] 

6 1016735 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Bamunia Khiarpara (Ansar Master House)-Bamunia Khiarpara Chadbaria 
Road from Ch. 00-250m under Shajahanpur Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965184] 
[Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 2,12,123.00]  
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-42/24-25] 

7 1016736 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Improvement of Madartola Mosque Karotoa Ghat Road from Ch. 00-250m under Shajahanpur 
Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110965197] 
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/SHAJA/VR-43/24-25] 

8 1018345 
LTM 

Dhunat 

Maintenance of Dhunat UP-Dighalkandi Hat Road from Ch. 00-241m under Dhunat Upazila, 
District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110273011] [Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 2,73,478.00] 
[Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/DHUN/UNR-M-27/24-25] 

9 1018346 
LTM 

Dhunat 

Maintenance of Kantonagar-Bererbari Ghat via lshwarghat Viii. Road from Ch. 800-1800m 
under Dhunot Upazila, District-Bogura. [Road ID # 110274039] [Total Cost of Salvage 
Materials Tk. 1,86,140.00] [Package # GPBRIDP-2/BOG/DHUN/VR-M-28/24-25] 

  

 
 
 
 
 

 
(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Bogura 

Phone: 02588813322 
e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
5 Project Director, GPBRIDP-2, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Shajahanpur/Dhunat, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Dainik Bogura, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on 29/09/2024 in a precise Format (Size 3 Column X7⸍⸍) for one day 

and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 
 
 
 

(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 

 


